The Consolidated Condensed Statements of Cash Flows for the three months ended October 31, 2006 and 2005 have been restated.  The Company has
restated its Consolidated Condensed Statements of Cash Flows by reclassifying its cash outflows related to its investments in real estate, disclosed as a
separate line item, from investing activities to operating activities.  Consequently, this restatement resulted in a reduction (increase) of cash flows provided by
(used in) operating activities with an equal and off-setting impact to cash flows used in investing activities.  This restatement does not impact the Company’s
previously reported overall net change in cash and cash equivalents in its Consolidated Condensed Statements of Cash Flows for any period
presented.  Additionally, this restatement does not impact the Company’s Consolidated Condensed Balance Sheets or Consolidated Condensed Statements of
Operations for any period presented.

The following table presents the effect of the restatement on the Consolidated Condensed Statements of Cash Flows for the three months ended October 31,
2006 and 2005 (in thousands):

  Three Months Ended October 31, 2006
  As Reported  Adjustment  As Restated
Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities  $ 2,239  $ (54,999)  $ (52,760)

Cash flow from investing activities:
Investments in real estate   (54,999)   54,999   --
Net cash used in investing activities   (83,468)   54,999   (28,469)

Cash flow from financing activities:
Net cash provided by financing activities   6,746   --   6,746

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents   (74,483)   --   (74,483)

Cash and cash equivalents:

Beginning of period   191,794   --   191,794
End of period  $ 117,311  $ --  $ 117,311

  Three Months Ended October 31, 2005
  As Reported  Adjustment  As Restated
Net cash used in operating activities  $ (23,082)  $ (38,112)  $ (61,194)

Cash flow from investing activities:
Investments in real estate   (38,112)   38,112   --
Net cash used in investing activities   (74,513)   38,112   (36,401)

Cash flow from financing activities:
Net cash provided by financing activities   19,707   --   19,707

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents   (77,888)   --   (77,888)

Cash and cash equivalents:

Beginning of period   136,580   --   136,580
End of period  $ 58,692  $ --  $ 58,692

ITEM 2.  MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS.

The following Management's Discussion and Analysis of the Company's financial condition and results of operations should be read in conjunction with the